## JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 21st day of February, 1921.

#### Present:

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE W. F. MASSEY, P.C., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

N the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase N the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase Board, referred to in section three hundred and sixty-three of the Native Land Act, 1909, and in exercise of the power in this behalf conferred upon him by that section, and by section one hundred and eleven of the Native Land Amendment Act, 1913 (as amended by section eight of the Native Land Amendment and Native Land Claims Adjustment Act, 1916), His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council thereof doth hereby Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby extend for a further period of eighteen months the Order in Council dated the seventeenth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, and gazetted the nineteenth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and nineteen, prohibiting all alienation of the Native land specified in the Schedule bearts other than alignation in favour of the Crupe. hereto other than alienation in favour of the Crown.

### SCHEDULE.

HURAKIA AND MAROTIRI SURVEY DISTRICTS.

Block.					Approximate Area			
					A.	R.	P.	
Тіної Зв №.	. 1			٠.	769	1	0	
,,	$2\dots$				1,566	0	0	
,,	3				3,000	0	0	
,,	4				300	0	0	
, ,,	5				157	0	0	
,,	6				200	0	0	
,,	7				200	0	0	
,,	8b 2a				7,235	0	0	
,,	8в 2в	• •			5,204	0	0	
,,	8B 3	٠			9,709	0	0	
**	8B4				5,636	0	0	
,,	8B 5				10,213	0	0	
,,	8в 6				6,693	0	0	
,,	8B 7				126	0	0	
,,	8в8	• •			16,129	0	0	

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Extending Prohibition of Alienation of certain Native Land other than Alienation in favour of the Crown.

## JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this 21st day of February, 1921.

### Present:

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE W. F. MASSEY, P.C., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

O<sup>N</sup> the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase Board, referred to in section three hundred and sixty-three of the Native Land Act, 1909, and in exercise of the three of the Native Land Act, 1909, and in exercise of the power in this behalf conferred upon him by that section. His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby extend for a further period of six months the Order in Council dated the sixteenth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and twenty, and gazetted the twenty-fifth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and twenty, prohibiting all alienation of the Native land specified in the Schedule hereto other than alienation in favour of the Crown.

## SCHEDULE.

## NGONGOTAHA SURVEY DISTRICT.

Block.			Ap	proximate Area. Acres.
TUTUKAU EAST B N	Го. 1			246.6208
,,	$2 \dots$			$622 \cdot 1941$
,,	3	• •	• •	496.8554
,,	4	••	• •	539.9205
,,	$5 \dots$	• •	• •	66·8473 503·9258
"	6 7a	• •	• •	467:0000
>>	7a	• •	••	2 785:3782

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Extending Prohibition of Alienation of certain Native Land | Extending Prohibition of Alienation of certain Native Land other than Alienation in favour of the Crown.

## JELLICOE, Governor-General.

### ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this 21st day of February, 1921.

### Present:

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE W. F. MASSEY, P.C., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

N the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase Board, referred to in section three hundred and sixtythree of the Native Land Act, 1909, and in exercise of the power in this behalf conferred upon him by that section, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council thereof, doth hereby extend for a further period of six months the Order in Council dated the twentyninth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and twenty, and gazetted the eighth day of April, one thousand nine hundred and twenty, but only in so far as it affects the Native land specified in the Schedule hereto, prohibiting all alienation other than alienation in favour of the Crown.

### SCHEDULE.

HOROHORO AND TARAWERA SURVEY DISTRICTS

HOROHORO AND	LAKAW	ERA SURVE	X 171	STRICTS	•		
Block.				Approximate Area.			
				A.	R.	₽.	
Rotomahana-Parekai	rangi 62	а 2 No. 4в I	В	2,265	0	0	
,,		4B 2	Α	1,000	0	0	
,,		4B2	в.,	127	0	0	
,,		4B 2	Ε	60	0	0	
,,		4B 2	F	270	0	0	
,,		4B2	g	40	0	0	
,,		4B2	н	1,983	0	0	
,,		4B I	A 2	2,780	0	0	
		5в 3	Α	20	0	0	
,,		5в 3	В.,	110	0	0	
,,,		5в 3	Bc	130	0	0	
,,		5в 3	ъ	100	0	0	
,,		5в 3	Е	6.575	0	0	
Subdivisions of Rotoma	ahana-P	arekarangi (	6a 2	•			
No. 6B as follows :-		-0-					
Peka				2,660	0	0	
Tumunui No. 2				3,346	ŏ	ŏ	
Te Kotuku-o-Tama	ara		667	ō	Ŏ		
Waitaruna No. 1A			3	2	13		
" Ів				12	2	4	
, 2				10	2	38	
" 3				25	3	30	
" 4A				17	3	25	
", 4в				31	ĭ	5	
" 5 <sub>A</sub>				10		38	
, 5в				9		15	
,		F D T	нои	_	-		
		P. 17. 1	m ( ) VI	OLIN.			

Clerk of the Executive Council.

Prohibiting all Alienation of certain Native Land other than Alienation in favour of the Crown.

## JELLICOE, Governor-General.

# ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this 21st day of February, 1921.

### Present :

THE RIGHT HONOURABLE W. F. MASSEY, P.C., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

N the recommendation of the Native Land Purchase Board, referred to in section three hundred and sixty-three of the Native Land Act, 1909, and in exercise of the power in this behalf conferred upon him by that section, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby pro-hibit, for the period of one year from the date of this Order in Council, all alienation of the Native land specified in the Schedule hereto other than alienation in favour of the

## SCHEDULE.

TATUA East Block, Tuhinganata West, Tatua, and Ngongotaha Survey Districts: Approximate area, 12,900 acres.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council.